COMORO ISLANDS

Anjouan Bay, Woman Grinding Corn, Moroni Mosque

1950

10c

50C

1FR

2FR

5FR

6FR

TFR

10FR

11FR

Military Medal
1952

15FR

Mosque of Ouani, and Coelacanth

1952-54

15FR

40FR

20FR




FIDES Issue
1956

COMORO ISLANDS

Human Rights

9FR

1958

Flower
1959

20FR

Comoro Radio Station
1960

10FR

20FR 25FR

Sea Shells
1962

50C

1FR 2FR

5FR

20FR 25FR




COMORO ISLANDS

Red Cross
1963
Freedom From Hunger Human Rights
1963 1963
50FR
20FR 15FR

Tobacco Pouch, Censer, Carved Lamp
1963

3FR 4FR 10FR

Canoe, Boutre Felucca
1964

Philatec Issue
1964

15FR 30FR

50FR




COMORO ISLANDS

Marine Life

1965

12FR

1FR

25FR

20FR

Hotel Itsandra, Lake Sale

1966

15FR

25FR

Birds
1967

2FR

10FR 15FR

WHO Anniversary
1968

40FR

ILO Issue
1969

30FR

5FR




COMORO ISLANDS

Fish
1968

20FR

25F

Human Rights
1968

60FR

Prayer Positions

1969

20FR

30FR

A5FR

Flowers
1969-70

10FR

15FR

25FR

UPU Headquarters
1970

Costumes
1970

65FR

20FR

25FR




COMORO ISLANDS

Friday Mosque
1970

5FR

10FR

40FR

Birds
1971

5FR

10FR

15FR

25FR

35FR

40FR

1FR

Flowers
1971

3FR

20FR




COMORO ISLANDS

Sea Shells
1971
5FR 10FR
20FR 35FR 60FR
De Gaulle Issue
1971
Louis Pasteur
1972
20FR 35FR

65FR

Buildings in Moroni
1973

5FR 15FR 20FR




COMORO ISLANDS

Type of Air Post Issue of 1971

1973

10FR

20FR

35FR

50FR

UPU Centenary
1974

30FR

Mosques
1973

20FR

35FR

Cheikh Mausoleum
1974

35FR

50FR




COMORO ISLANDS

Carved Combs, 3-Legged Table, Koran Stand, Sugar Press

1974

35FR

15FR

75FR

20FR

Bracelet, Diadem, Saber, Dagger
1975

20FR

35FR

120FR

135FR




COMORO ISLANDS

Mohani Village, Djoezi Village, Chirazi Tombs

1975

30FR

50FR

55FR

Coelacanth Expedition
1975

50FR




COMORO ISLANDS
SEMI-POSTAL STAMPS

Anti-Malaria Nurse Feeding
Issue Infant
1962 1967

25FR +5FR 25FR + 5FR

Mother and Child
1974

35FR + 10FR




COMORO ISLANDS
AIR POST STAMPS

Comoro Village, Comoro Men and Moroni Mosque, Mosque of Ouani

1950-54
50FR 100FR
200FR
Liberation Issue Telstar Issue
1954 1962
15FR 25FR

Coral
1962

Baskets, Pendant

1963

100FR

500FR 65FR

200FR




COMORO ISLANDS

AIR POST STAMPS

Tokyo Olympics Boats
1964 1964
100FR 50FR 85FR

ITU Issue
1965

50FR

French Satellite D-1
1966

Medal
1964

500FR

30FR

French Satellite A-1
Strip of 2 + Label
1966

25FR AND 30FR VALUES




COMORO ISLANDS
AIR POST STAMPS

Old Gun Battery, Ksar Castle

1966

50FR

200FR

Swimmer, Butterfly Stroke
1969

65FR

Birds
1967

Woman Skier
1968

70FR

100FR

70FR

Fish
1968

50FR

90FR




COMORO ISLANDS
AIR POST STAMPS

Flowers
1969

50FR 85FR 200FR

Concorde Issue
1969

100FR

EXPO '70 Flowers
1970 1971

60FR 90FR 60FR 85FR




COMORO ISLANDS
AIR POST STAMPS

Views of Comoro Islands
1971

15FR

20FR

65FR

85FR

100FR

Radio-Telephone Connection
1972

35FR

75FR




COMORO ISLANDS
AIR POST STAMPS

Moroni Airport

1972
65FR 85FR
100FR
Underwater Spear-Fishing Coelacanth Issue Surcharged
1972 1973
70FR 120FR ON 90FR

President Cheikh
1973

20FR 35FR




COMORO ISLANDS
AIR POST STAMPS

Types of 1971
1972

20FR 35FR

40FR 60FR

100FR

Hansen, Copernicus
1973

Medal
1974

100FR

150FR

500FR




COMORO ISLANDS
AIR POST STAMPS

Map of Grand Comoro
1973

Karthala Volcano

1973

Pablo Picasso
1973

135FR

120FR

200FR

Grand Mufti Said

1974

Omar

135FR

200FR

Jet Take-Off
1975

135FR

Rotary International
1975

250FR




COMORO ISLANDS
AIR POST STAMPS
Pablo Picasso

Souvenir Sheet
1973

100FR




COMORO ISLANDS
AIR POST STAMPS

Views on Mayotte
1974

120FR

20FR

35FR

90FR

Map of Moheli
1975

230FR




COMORO ISLANDS
POSTAGE DUE STAMPS

Anjouan Mosque
1950

50C 1FR

Coelacanth
1954

5FR

10FR 20FR




